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Agents Acting on Behalf of New York’s H-2B Employers 
 
The agents/attorneys listed below are those that New York’s H-2B employers currently hire to 
complete H-2B related paperwork, recruit workers from foreign countries, and provide general 
assistance in the H-2B process. New York’s FLCU is not allowed to endorse any one representative 
over any others. This list is comprehensive and may be provided to employers who would like to 
utilize the services of these individuals. The list will be updated in October each year. 
 

Leonard J. D’Arrigo (L.J.) 
Whiteman Osterman & Hanna LLP 
One Commerce Plaza 
Albany, NY 12260 
(518) 487-7642 
ldarrigo@woh.com 
 
John Gismondi 
US Americans 
888 Baldwin Ave. 
Westbury, NY 11590 
(516) 997-1065 
usamericans@aol.com 
 
Melinda A. Rubin, Esq. 
Law Offices of Melinda A. Rubin 
147 West Montauk Highway 
Hampton Bays, NY 11946 
(631) 723-0800 
Melinda@rubinlaw.org  
 
Steven McKay 
H2 Express 
3007 County Route 20 
Hudson, NY 12534 
(518) 822-9708 
h2express@yahoo.com  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Tatiana Cevallos 
CHD Community Paralegal Services 
89-18 Roosevelt Ave., 2nd Floor 
Jackson Heights, NY 11372 
(718) 804-5726 
paralegalmulti@gmail.com 
 
Andrea Jacobs 
Brodzki Jacobs & Associates 
2801 University Dr., Suite 203 
Coral Springs, FL 33065 
(954) 344-7737 
andrea@brodzkijacobs.com  
 
Liliana J. Cueva 
Law Offices of Liliana J. Cueva 
717 Ponce de Leon Blvd., Suite 206 
Coral Gables, FL 33134 
(305) 529-5054 
lilyc55@aol.com  
 
Lillian Lugo 
Law Office of Ron Katiraei 
317 Madison Ave., Suite 606 
New York, NY 10017 
(212) 760-4400 
llugo@katiraeilaw.com  
 
Conrad Pollack 
Pollack, Pollack, Isaac & DeCicco 
225 Broadway, Suite 3-7 
New York, NY 10007 
(212) 233-8100 
cep@ppid.com  
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Agents Acting on Behalf of New York’s H-2B Employers, Continued 

 
MAS Labor H2B, LLC 
PO Box 507 
Lovingston, VA 22949 
(434) 263-4300 
solutions@maslabor.com 
 
Jeffrey A. Devore, Esq. 
Devore Law Group 
4100 RC A Blvd., Suite 110 
Palm Beach Gardens, FL 33410 
(561) 478-5353 
www.devorelawgroup.com  

 
R. Wayne Pierce 
The Pierce Law Firm LLC 
133 Defense Highway, Suite 201 
Annapolis, Maryland 21401-7015 
(410) 573-9955 
WPierce@AdventureLaw.com  

Labor Consultants International 
1137 N. 3rd St. 
Coeur d’Alene, ID 83814 
(208) 777-2654 
 
Kimberly Ann Xavier, Esq. 
Levitt & Needleman, P.C. 
The Fisk Building  
250 West 57th Street, Suite 620 
New York, New York 10107 
Phone:  212.757.8438 
kxavier@levittandneedleman.com  

 
Lissette Hildesheim 
Immigration USA 
Office: (772) 678-7707 
Cell: (772) 812-9218 
Lissette123@comast.net
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